Wah and Ng Lee Tieng in the following proportions:

 Before the Acquisition After the Acquisition
Name No. of Shares %  No. of Shares %
Lee LYG Holdings - - 256,589,283 54.1
Lee Thiam Wah 100 100.0 198,936,867 41.9
Ng Lee Tieng - - 18,980,252 4.0
Total 100 100.0 474,506,402 100.0

The 99SM Sale Shares and 99EM Sale Shares were acquired free from all
encumbrances and with all rights, benefits and entitlements attaching thereto
from the date of completion of the acquisition.

(ii) Subdivision

Following the completion of the 99SM and 99EM Share Sale Agreement, our
Company undertook a subdivision of all our then existing Shares in issue of
474,506,402 Shares into 8,000,000,000 Shares. The Subdivision was completed
on 20 May 2024.

The Subdivision was undertaken to increase the number of our issued Shares in
order to facilitate our IPO and Listing as well as to enhance the liquidity of our
Shares at the time of our Listing.

The completion of the Subdivision resulted in the same effective shareholdings
for our shareholders before and after the Subdivision as follows:

 Before the Subdivision After the Subdivision
Name No. of Shares %  No. of Shares %
Lee LYG Holdings 256,589,283 54.1 4,325,999,092 54.1
Lee Thiam Wah 198,936,867 41.9 3,354,000,977 41.9
Ng Lee Tieng 18,980,252 4.0 319,999,931 4.0
Total 474,506,402 100.0 8,000,000,000 100.0

6.1.3 Share capital

Our issued share capital is RM474,506,402, comprising 8,000,000,000 Shares as at
the date of this Prospectus. Save as disclosed below, there have been no changes in
our issued share capital since incorporation of our Company and up to the LPD:

Date of allotment/
Subdivision

No. of Shares
allotted

No. of cumulative
Shares

Cumulative issued
share capital (RM)

15 May 2023 100 100 100

14 December 2023 (1)474,506,302 474,506,402 474,506,402

20 May 2024 (2)7,525,493,598 (2)8,000,000,000 (2)474,506,402

Notes:

(1) Shares issued as consideration shares pursuant to the completion of 99SM and 99EM